
The Automated Scorebook

Middle Tennessee Combined Team Statistics (as of Nov 14, 2015)

All matches

RECORD: OVERALL HOME AWAY NEUTRAL

ALL GAMES 8-22 4-12 3-7 1-3

CONFERENCE 6-10 3-5 3-5 0-0

NON-CONFERENCE 2-12 1-7 0-2 1-3

Attack Set Serve Dig Blocking

## Player sp k k/s e ta pct a a/s sa se sa/s re dig dig/s bs ba total blk/s be bhe points

32 COVINGTON,LaVo 87 114 1.31 30 206  . 4 0 8 1 0.01 0 0 0.00 2 10 0.11 5 82 87 1.00 11 0 160.0

21 SHAUGHNESSY,R 109 167 1.53 35 365  . 3 6 2 4 0.04 7 17 0.06 0 31 0.28 6 94 100 0.92 6 1 227.0

11 YORK,Makila 94 136 1.45 53 325  . 2 5 5 3 0.03 0 1 0.00 1 14 0.15 3 48 51 0.54 10 1 163.0

10 ROSS,Chelsea 109 512 4.70 215 133  . 2 2 3 33 0.30 21 19 0.19 22 291 2.67 8 42 50 0.46 7 3 562.0

1 LUX,Jacqueline 97 5 0.05 2 17  . 1 7 6 138 1.42 22 26 0.23 30 394 4.06 0 2 2 0.02 0 6 28.0

15 GALLAGHER,Dela 45 33 0.73 18 89  . 1 6 9 1 0.02 8 18 0.18 3 6 0.13 0 19 19 0.42 4 0 50.5

20 SHADE,Miri 109 321 2.94 170 927  . 1 6 3 14 0.13 11 45 0.10 28 215 1.97 4 52 56 0.51 3 0 362.0

2 WATFORD,Elise 56 60 1.07 50 160  . 0 6 2 5 0.09 0 0 0.00 1 10 0.18 3 30 33 0.59 8 1 78.0

22 PANNONE,Brianna 55 9 0.16 7 41  . 0 4 9 328 5.96 6 12 0.11 2 95 1.73 0 5 5 0.09 2 7 17.5

3 TAYLOR,Delaney 97 23 0.24 19 92  . 0 4 3 747 7.70 14 24 0.14 0 120 1.24 1 24 25 0.26 2 45 50.0

5 #5 1 0 0.00 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0.00 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0.0

6 PECK,Ashton 81 1 0.01 1 6  . 0 0 0 18 0.22 9 16 0.11 15 140 1.73 0 0 0 0.00 0 3 10.0

12 SIRMONES,Sabrie 2 0 0.00 4 6  - . 6 6 0 0.00 0 0 0.00 0 0 0.00 0 1 1 0.50 1 0 0.5

8 KELLER,Bridget 70 0 0.00 1 1 -1.00 7 0.10 7 15 0.10 7 54 0.77 0 0 0 0.00 0 1 7.0

TEAM - - - - - - - - - - - 15 - - - - - - - - -

MIDDLE TENNESS 109 138 12.6 605 356  . 2 1 7 129 11.9 105 194 0.96 126 138 12.6 30 399 229. 2.11 54 68 1715.

Opponents 109 145 13.3 549 364  . 2 4 8 133 12.2 127 186 1.17 104 136 12.5 52 414 259. 2.38 40 28 1837.

Team Statistics MT OPP

ATTACK

  K i l l s 1381 1451

  E r r o r s 605 549

  Total Attacks 3568 3640

  Attack Pct  . 2 1 7  . 2 4 8

  K i l l s / S e t 12.7 13.3

SET

  A s s i s t s 1299 1331

  A t t e m p t s 3642 3622

  Assist Pct  . 3 5 7  . 3 6 7

  A s s i s t s / S e t 11.9 12.2

SERVE

  A c e s 105 127

  E r r o r s 194 186

  A t t e m p t s 2306 2487

  Serve Pct  . 9 1 6  . 9 2 5

  A c e s / S e t 1.0 1.2

SERVE RECEPTIO

  E r r o r s 126 104

  E r r o r s / S e t 1.2 1.0

  A t t e m p t s 2295 2108

  Reception Pct  . 9 4 5  . 9 5 1

DEFENSE

  D i g s 1380 1368

  D i g s / S e t 12.7 12.6

BLOCKING

  Block Solo 30 52

  Block Assist 399 414

  Total Blocks 229.5 259.0

  B l o c k s / S e t 2.1 2.4

  Block Errors 54 40

Ball handling errors 68 28

ATTENDANCE

  T o t a l 4744 4277

  Dates/Avg Per Da 16/296 10/428

  Neutral site #/Avg 4/74

  Current win streak 0 -

  Home win streak 0 -

Date Opponent Score Score by set Att.

Aug 28 CSU  L 0-3 16-25,23-25,14-25 362

Aug 28 BGSU 3-0 25-20,25-23,25-20 344

Aug 29 IND  L 2-3 23-25,25-19,26-24,16-25,1 303

Aug 30 ND  L 1-3 25-18,21-25,21-25,20-25 390

Sep 04 at Utah State  L 1-3 21-25,20-25,25-23,22-25 568

Sep 05 vs San Francisco  L 0-3 20-25,11-25,14-25 55

Sep 05 vs Southern Utah  L 0-3 23-25,22-25,18-25 55

Sep 12 VCU  L 0-3 20-25,21-25,15-25 66

Sep 12 K-STATE  L 0-3 12-25,22-25,18-25 112

Sep 13 MISSOURI STATE  L 0-3 23-25,16-25,21-25 0

Sep 14 SEATTLE U  L 1-3 28-30,25-21,23-25,21-25 0

*Sep 16 UAB 3-0 25-20,25-23,25-23 78

Sep 18 at Virginia Tech  L 0-3 14-25,21-25,16-25 537

Sep 19 vs Liberty 3-0 25-19,25-16,25-17 59

Sep 19 vs Chattanooga  L 1-3 25-22,19-25,14-25,25-27 128

*Sep 25 at UTSA  L 0-3 18-25,22-25,23-25 637

*Sep 27 at UTEP  L 1-3 28-26,20-25,22-25,18-25 787

*Oct 02 LA TECH 3-1 25-22,21-25,25-17,25-18 520

*Oct 04 WKU  L 1-3 21-25,18-25,25-21,13-25 610

*Oct 09 at Southern Miss  L 0-3 18-25,19-25,22-25 261

*Oct 11 at Rice 3-2 20-25,25-20,25-20,27-29,1 587

*Oct 18 FLORIDA ATLANTIC  L 0-3 15-25,16-25,18-25 320

*Oct 21 at Marshall  L 1-3 20-25,25-21,23-25,22-25 353

*Oct 23 RICE  L 0-3 20-25,21-25,19-25 345

*Oct 25 FIU 3-2 25-20,25-23,20-25,17-25,1 321

*Oct 30 at LA Tech 3-0 25-16,25-18,25-16 123

*Nov. 1 at UAB 3-0 25-18,25-21,25-17 212

*Nov 06 CHARLOTTE  L 2-3 25-22,14-25,20-25,25-18,1 163

*Nov 12 at North Texas  L 1-3 18-25,14-25,26-24,24-26 212

*Nov 14 MARSHALL  L 2-3 25-18,25-19,22-25,12-25,1 810

Record in 3-set matches: 5-11

Record in 4-set matches: 1-8

Record in 5-set matches: 2-3


